

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENT I ON THE CONSTITUTION OF CENTRAL BOSNIA CANTON

"Official Gazette of Central Bosnia Canton", 5/97

On basis of Article 90 of the Constitution of Central Bosnia Canton, the Assembly of Central Bosnia Canton, on the proposal of the Government, on its 4^{th} session from 3 June 1997, p a s s e s

AMENDMENT I ON THE CONSTITUTION OF CENTRAL BOSNIA CANTON

AMENDMENT I

Article 73 Paragraph 1 of the Constitution of Central Bosnia Canton shall be amended to read as follows:

"Municipal assembly shall have 15 to 30 councilors."

This amendment shall enter into force immediately and shall be published in the "Official Gazette of Central Bosnia Canton".

SPEAKER OF THE ASSEMBLY

No: 01/1-012-2006/97 3 June 1997 Travnik

Enver Sabic